INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT INDORE

PRABANDH SHIKHAR, RAU-PITHAMPUR ROAD, INDORE – 453556 PHONE: +91-731-2439630-34; FAX: +91-731-2439800

Corrigendum-I

No.: IIMI/2016-17/38/Corrigendum-1 06-01-2017

The following amendments have been made in Tender No. IIMI/2016-17/38 dated 22-12-2016 for Supply, Installation, Commissioning & Maintenance of Full Duplex 400 MBPS (1:1) Leased Line Internet Connection at IIM Indore Campus for one year.

Tender Reference	For	Read as
Clause No.17 Delivery Schedule (Page no. 11)	The successful bidder should provide the connection within 15 days at IIM Indore Campus from the receipt of the purchase order.	The successful bidder should provide the connection within 30 days at IIM Indore Campus from the receipt of the purchase order.
Clause No.6 (Sr.No. 3 and 4) Time Schedule (Page no.6)	Bid Submission Close Date- 09-Jan-2017 at 11:00 AM	Bid Submission Close Date- 16-Jan-2017 at 11:00 AM
	Closing date & time for Submission of original EMD & Tender Fee 09-Jan-2017 at 11:00 AM	Closing date & time for Submission of original EMD & Tender Fee 16-Jan-2017 at 11:00 AM
Clause No.6 (Sr.No. 5) Time Schedule (Page no.6) And Clause No.10 Bid Opening (Page no.9)	Opening of Technical Bids 10-Jan-2017 at 11:00 AM	Opening of Technical Bids 17-Jan-2017 at 11:00 AM

Other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Sd/-Santosh Kumar Sahoo Officer (Stores & Purchase)